

BID TABULATION																	Page 1 of 2
Design Consultant:		American Structurepoint, Inc.															
Client:		City of Round Rock															
Project:		Chisholm Tr. Rd. & W. Old Settlers Blvd. Intersection Improvements															
Pay Item	Spec. No. / Desc. Code	S.P. No.	QTY	Unit	Description	1. Smith Contracting Co., Inc.		2. Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP		3. EARTC		4. Patin Construction LLC		5. Chasco Constructors		6. Lone Star Sitework, LLC	
						Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	100 6002		6.3	STA	PREPARING ROW	\$12,000.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22,050.00
2	104 6015		288	SY	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$30.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,216.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,888.00
3	104 6017		71	SY	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$40.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 958.50
4	104 6022		785	LF	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$9.00	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,495.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 7,379.00
5	110 6001		657	CY	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$100.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 44,676.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,024.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 53,217.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,280.00
6	132 6001		133	CY	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY A)	\$75.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,950.00
7	160 6003		511	SY	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	\$16.00	\$ 8,176.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,731.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,709.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,841.00
8	162 6002		511	SY	BLOCK SODING	\$12.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,643.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,132.00
9	168 6001		15	MG	VEGETATIVE WATERING	\$65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
10	340 6004		439	TON	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-A PG64-22	\$175.00	\$ 76,825.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 90,434.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 82,312.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 81,215.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 80,776.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 83,410.00
11	340 6011		142	TON	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-B PG64-22	\$230.00	\$ 32,660.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 38,766.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 26,625.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 34,648.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 31,950.00
12	340 6048		79	TON	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	\$255.00	\$ 20,145.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 14,812.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 21,172.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 18,170.00
13	402 6001		27	LF	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	\$50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00
14	416 6029		8	LF	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE)(30 IN)	\$885.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 7,744.00
15	416 6030		12	LF	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(24 IN)	\$825.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 8,592.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	450 6047		100	LF	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY A)	\$125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	462 6299		14	LF	CONC BOX CULV (3FTX1FT)(CIP)	\$2,100.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,646.00	\$ 23,044.00	\$ 672.27	\$ 9,411.78	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 15,120.00
18	464 6001		8	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(12 IN)	\$1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 294.12	\$ 2,352.96	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00
19	464 6005		46	LF	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	\$540.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 461.18	\$ 21,214.28	\$ 425.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,200.00
20	464 6032		70	LF	RC PIPE (ARCH)(CL III)(DES 3)	\$630.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 667.06	\$ 46,694.20	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00
21	465 6006		1	EA	JCTBOX (COMPL)(PJB)(4FTX4FT)	\$8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 9,411.76	\$ 9,411.76	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
22	465 6010		1	EA	JCTBOX (COMPL)(PJB)(5FTX6FT)	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,674.71	\$ 11,674.71	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
23	465 6015		1	EA	INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(3FT)(RIGHT)	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,117.65	\$ 14,117.65	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00
24	465 6016		1	EA	INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(3FT)(BOTH)	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 11,764.71	\$ 11,764.71	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00
25	474 6005		40	LF	SLOT DRAIN (GAL STL)(18 IN)	\$450.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 294.12	\$ 11,764.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00
26	474 6006		6	LF	SLOT DRAIN OUTFALL (GAL STL)(18 IN)	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
27	479 6005		3	EA	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,122.35	\$ 3,367.05	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	479 6006		1	EA	ADJUSTING INLET (CAP)	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,352.94	\$ 2,352.94	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
29	496 6002		3	EA	REMOV STR (INLET)	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 1,150.59	\$ 3,451.77	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
30	496 6040		308	LF	REMOV STR (RET WALL)	\$65.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,160.00
31	502 6001		4	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
32	506 6038		482	LF	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	\$4.50	\$ 2,169.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,169.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,856.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,410.00
33	506 6039		482	LF	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$1.25	\$ 602.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 530.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 964.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 578.40
34	506 6040		96	LF	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	\$11.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 816.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,017.60
35	506 6043		96	LF	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$6.25	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 528.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 576.00
36	529 6008		755	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$30.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 36,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 25,670.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 27,935.00
37	529 6015		141	LF	CONC CURB (TY C1)	\$160.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 21,855.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 65.00					

BID TABULATION																	Page 2 of 2
Pay Item	Spec. No. / Desc. Code	S.P. No.	QTY	Unit	Description	1. Smith Contracting Co., Inc.		2. Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP		3. EARTC		4. Patin Construction LLC		5. Chasco Constructors		6. Lone Star Sitework, LLC	
						Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
55	666 6048		150	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	\$12.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
56	666 6054		3	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00
57	666 6078		3	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00
58	666 6175		315	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (BRK)	\$1.75	\$ 551.25	\$ 1.60	\$ 504.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 567.00
59	666 6178		471	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	\$1.50	\$ 706.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 659.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 753.60
60	666 6180		666	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	\$2.25	\$ 1,498.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,398.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 3,696.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,598.40
61	666 6182		150	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	\$4.75	\$ 712.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 645.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 720.00
62	666 6184		3	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	\$125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
63	666 6192		3	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	\$125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
64	672 6007		18	EA	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	\$10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 158.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 181.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 172.80
65	677 6001		218	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$1.10	\$ 239.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 577.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 261.60
66	677 6005		530	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	\$3.25	\$ 1,722.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,722.50
67	677 6007		437	LF	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$6.75	\$ 2,949.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,622.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,059.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,840.50
68	682 6018		8	EA	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	\$2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00
69	684 6029		32	LF	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(3 CONDR)	\$55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 228.80	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 211.20
70	684 6031		82	LF	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	\$65.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 307.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 615.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 569.90
71	687 6001		4	EA	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 7,968.00
72	687 6005		4	EA	REMOVE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 1,872.00
73	688 6001		8	EA	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	\$1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 17,280.00
74	690 6057		3	EA	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN RAMPS	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
75	1004 6001		4	EA	TREE PROTECTION	\$450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
76	5072 6002		8	EA	FRNISH & INSTAL PRECST CONC WHEEL STOPS	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00
Total Amount for Bid						\$ 926,999.55	\$ 983,160.85	\$ 678,848.61	\$ 866,618.60	\$ 868,883.00	\$ 628,309.90						

STATE OF TEXAS

STEVEN D. WIDACKI

66138

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

02/15/2024